CONTRACT AMENDMENT
by and between
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO
and

ADVANTRA GROUP INC.

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into this 22 day of AUGUST,
2012, by and between Cuyahoga County, Ohio (“the County”), on behalf of the
Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner’s Office and Advantra Group Inc., an Ohio
corporation with offices located at 4553 Johnston Parkway; Cleveland, Ohio 44128
(hereinafter the “Provider”), incorporates the following into County Resolution 103748,
CE1000750-01,02,03,04 on Requisition number RQ CR-10-17777 to provide an
additional $791.00 to the Medical Examiner’s Office; an additional $2,868.00 to the
Common Pleas/Adult Probation; an additional $565.00 to Juvenile Court; the Sheriff’s
Department has no need for additional funds, for a total increase of $4,224.00 for services
rendered for the period of September 1%, 2012 — December 31, 2012.

ADHERENCE TO ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY OF COUNTY:

By entering into this Contract Amendment, I agree on behalf of the contracting or
submitting business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors, sub grantees, agents or
assigns, to conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing that all documents
requiring County signatures may be executed by electronic means, and that the electronic
signatures affixed by Cuyahoga County to said documents shall have the same legal
effect as if that signature was manually affixed to a paper version of the document. |
alwo agree on behalf of the aforementioned entities and persons, to be bound by the
provisions of Chapter 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain to
electronic transactions, and to comply with the electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga
County.

ADDITIONAL FUNDS:

The total funds for the aforementioned agencies are to be increased as follows:

Medical Examiner is to be increased from $54,000.00 to $54,791.00; Common
Pleas/Adult Probation is to be increased from $27,000 to $29,868.00; Juvenile Court is to
be increased from $6,000 to $6565.00; Sheriff Department will not increase.

ADDITIONAL TERM OF CONTRACT:
The original length of the contract was September 1%, 2010 - August 31*, 2012 and will
be amended to continue from September 1%, 2012 — December 31%, 2012.

All remaining terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in effect.



Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

%@'—@M/Mo

. 2012 10 18:17:35:03:-




